
Fall 2024 Schedule of Workshops
The Center for the Advancement of Teaching offers a variety of in-person, online, and asynchronous
workshops. All times reflected are EST. In-person workshops are held at the CAT in the TECH
Center (Bell Building), Room 109 unless noted otherwise. Online workshops are held via Zoom, and
access links will be shared with registered guests via email prior to each session.

To register for a workshop, visit catbooking.temple.edu.

August

Special Events
New Faculty Orientation
Monday, August 19 | 8�30 AM - 4�15 PM
Shusterman Hall

TA Orientation
Tuesday, August 21 | 9�00 AM - 3�00 PM
Ritter Hall, Walk Auditorium

Technology Trainings
Getting Started with Canvas for TAs and New Faculty
Thursday, August 22 | 10�00 - 11�00 AM
Hosted online via Zoom

Getting Started with Zoom for TAs and New Faculty
Thursday, August 22 | 2�00 - 3�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Getting Started with Leganto Course Reserves (co-sponsored with Temple
Libraries)
Friday, August 23 | 11�00 AM - 12�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Panopto Introduction: Video Creation and Sharing Platform
Friday, August 23 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)
Tuesday, August 27 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

http://catbooking.temple.edu


Getting Started with Canvas
Monday, August 26 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Canvas: Managing Courses from Semester to Semester
Tuesday, August 27 | 10�00 - 11�00 AM
Hosted online via Zoom

VoiceThread: New Capabilities, New Interface
Wednesday, August 28 | 1�00 - 2�30 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Poll Everywhere Basics: Engaging and Interactive Polling Made Easy
Thursday, August 29 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Teaching Workshops
Online Teaching Institute
Monday, August 5 - Friday, August 23
Hosted asynchronously in Canvas

AI or Nay? Deciding the Role of Generative AI in Your Classroom
Thursday, August 8 | 11�00 AM - 12�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

AI Assignment Re-Do Bootcamp
Monday & Wednesday, August 12 & 14 | 1�00 -4�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

AI Sandbox
Wednesday, August 14 | 12�00 - 1�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Questions About Accommodations?
Thursday, August 15 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Writing a Syllabus for Inclusion and Engagement
Tuesday, August 20 | 12�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Micro-Pedagogy: The Graphic & Interactive Syllabus
Friday, August 23 | 4�00 - 4�30 PM
Hosted online via Zoom



September

Special Events
New Faculty Meet-Up
Friday, September 20 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

TA Appreciation Lunch
Wednesday, September 25 | 12�00 - 1�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Technology Trainings
Canvas: Organizing and Structuring Content Effectively
Tuesday, September 3 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Beyond the Basics: Mastering Poll Everywhere's Advanced Features
Friday, September 6 | 10�00 - 11�00 AM
Hosted online via Zoom

Getting Started with Leganto Course Reserves (co-sponsored with Temple
Libraries)
Friday, September 6 | 2�00 - 3�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Canvas: Using Groups and Collaborations for Collaborative Learning
Wednesday, September 11 | 11�00 AM - 12�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Canvas: Using the Gradebook
Wednesday, September 11 | 2�00 - 3�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Taking Canvas to the Next Level
Friday, September 13 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Canvas: Creating and Grading with Rubrics
Friday, September 20 | 10�00 - 11�00 AM
Hosted online via Zoom



Canvas: New Quizzes
Tuesday, September 24 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Teaching Workshops
Faculty Technology Exchange (co-sponsored with ITS)
Friday, September 6 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Advanced Online Teaching Institute
Monday, September 9 - Friday, September 27
Hosted asynchronously in Canvas

Annotate and Motivate: Engaging Students with Social Reading Tools
Tuesday, September 10 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Chat with the CAT: Talking With Your Students About AI
Wednesday, September 11 | 3�00 - 4�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Matrix Games for Critical Thinking & Decision Making
2-part workshop
Thursdays, September 12 and 19 | 10�00 - 11�30 AM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Chapter Group: How Learning Works, Chapters 1 & 4
Thursday, September 12 | 3�00 - 4�30 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Creating Accessible Course Materials
Monday September 16 | 10�00 - 11�00 AM
Hosted online via Zoom

Micro-Pedagogy: Ungrading in 30 Minutes
Monday, September 16 | 12�00 - 12�30 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Tips and Techniques for Running Effective Synchronous Online Sessions
Wednesday, September 18 | 1�00 -2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Temple Votes: An Informational Session (co-sponsored with Temple Votes)
Wednesday, September 18 | 3�00 - 4�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom



Using Generative AI for Learning in Assessments and Class Activities
Thursday, September 19 | 3�00 - 4�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Tools and Strategies for Creating Engaging Learning Experiences in Synchronous
Online Sessions
Wednesday, September 25 | 1�00 - 2�30 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Can We Really Talk? Session 1� The Role of the Media on Class Discussions
Involving Race, Religion, and Politics (co-sponsored with IDEAL)
Wednesday, September 25 | 3�00 PM - 4�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

AAPI Faculty & Staff Boba & Books Hour ft. Dr. Jenny Wang's Permission to Come
Home: Reclaiming Mental Health as Asian Americans
2-part book group
Thursdays, September 16 and October 3 | 11�00 AM - 12�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Chapter Group: How Learning Works, Chapters 2 & 3
Thursday, September 26 | 3�00 - 4�30 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Fostering Collaborative Learning with Educational Technologies
Friday, September 27 | 1�00 -2�30 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Micro-Pedagogy: Gathering and Using Mid-Semester Feedback
Monday, September 30 | 12�00 - 12�30 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

SoTL/Research Oriented Program
CAT SoTL Café (Drop-in)
Friday, September 27 | 10�00 AM - 2�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 107)

October

Special Events
New Faculty Meet-Up
Wednesday, October 16 | 3�00 - 4�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom



Teaching Workshops
Chat with the CAT: I hate AI! A Watercooler Discussion
Tuesday, October 1 | 12�00 - 1�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

"The Psychological Drivers of Misinformation Belief and its Resistance to
Correction,” A Light Reading Group on Why Misinformation Sticks and What To Do
About It
Tuesday, October 1 | 2�00 - 3�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Supporting Belonging and Student Mental Well-Being in the Classroom
Wednesday, October 2 | 3�00 - 4�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Faculty Technology Exchange (co-sponsored with ITS)
Friday, October 4 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Teaching for Equity Institute
4-part workshop
Tuesdays, October 8, 15, 22 & 29 | 1�00 - 4�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

AI Sandbox
Wednesday, October 9 | 12�00 - 1�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Chapter Group: How Learning Works, Chapters 5 & 6
Thursday, October 10 | 3�00 - 4�30 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Online Teaching Institute
Monday, October 14 - Friday, November 1
Hosted asynchronously in Canvas

Chat with the CAT: Managing AI in Asynchronous Courses
Thursday, October 17 | 12�00 - 1�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Academic Integrity in the Age of AI
Monday, October 21 | 3�00 - 4�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)



Creating Digital Media Content For Use in Your Courses
2-part workshop
Tuesdays, October 22 and 29 | 10�00 AM - 12�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Can We Really Talk? Session 2� Political Polarization, the Presidential Election, and
Preparing for Challenging Discussions (co-sponsored with IDEAL)
Wednesday, October 23 | 3�00 - 4�15 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Engaging Students with Online Escape Rooms
Thursday, October 24 | 11�00 AM - 12�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Transform Your Teaching: Discover the Impact of Critique in Every Classroom
Thursday, October 24 | 2�00 - 5�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Chapter Group: How Learning Works, Chapters 7 & 8
Thursday, October 24 | 3�00 - 4�30 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Privacy and Ethics in the Age of AI
Monday, October 28 | 11�00 AM - 1�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Ungrading and Alternate Assignments
Wednesday, October 30 | 9�00 - 11�00 AM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Zines in the Classroom
Wednesday, October 30 | 12�00 - 1�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

SoTL/Research Oriented Program
An Introduction to the Scholarship of Teaching and Learning (SoTL)
Friday, October 18 | 10�00 AM - 12�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

CAT SoTL Café (Drop-in)
Friday, October 25 | 10�00 AM - 2�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 107)



November

Special Events
New Faculty Meet-Up
Monday, November 18 | 3�00 - 4�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Teaching Workshops
Choose Your Own Adventure Assignments with Twine
2-part workshop
Fridays, November 1 & 8 | 11�00 AM - 12�30 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Faculty Technology Exchange (co-sponsored with ITS)
Friday, November 1 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Creating an Authentic and Effective Teaching Portfolio
Monday, November 4 - Sunday, January 12
Hosted asynchronously in Canvas

Lesson Plan Scaffolding with Digital Media Working Group
2-part workshop
Wednesdays, November 6 & 13 | 12�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

First to Fly: First Generation Students, Staff, and Faculty in Conversation
Thursday, November 7 | 12�00 - 1�30 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Book Group: Engaging Virtual Environments
3-part workshop
Thursdays, November 7, 14 & 21 | 3�00 - 4�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Can We Really Talk? Session 3� An Intergenerational Conversation about BIPOC
Faculty Belonging and Mentoring at Temple (co-sponsored with IDEAL)
Wednesday, November 20 | 3�00 - 4�15 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

Online Teaching Institute
Monday, November 25 - Friday, December 13
Hosted asynchronously in Canvas



SoTL/Research Oriented Program
The Scholarship of Teaching and Learning (SoTL) and AI
Friday, November 15 | 10�00 AM - 2�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 109)

CAT SoTL Café (Drop-in)
Friday, November 22 | 10�00 AM - 2�00 PM
Hosted in person (TECH 107)

December

Teaching Workshops
Faculty Technology Exchange (co-sponsored with ITS)
Friday, December 6 | 1�00 - 2�00 PM
Hosted online via Zoom

Getting Ready for Next Semester: Podcasting!
Wednesday, December 11 | 1�00 - 2�30 PM
Hosted in Person (TECH 109)


